The following resolution was oered : 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro- 

visions of section 1066 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby appro- 
priates to the Special School Funds of the Department of Education, one thousand 
eight hundred sixty-two dollars and ninety cents ($1,862.90), of which amount one 
thousand eight hundred fifty-nine dollars and ninety cents ($1,859.90) was realized 
from the sale of products of the Manhattan Trade School for Girls, and three dollars 
($3.00) from the sale of articles made in pre-vocational shops, and transfers said 
moneys 

nom 
S-109G Sales of Property by Department of Education 	$1,862 90

[...]

I recommend the adoption of the attached resolution approving the request. 
Respectfully, 	 TILDEN ADAM SON, Director. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution of July 11, 1912, hereby approves of the estimate of cost in the sum of thirty-
eight thousand nine hundred and thirty-seven dollars ($38,937), for heating and 
ventilating work in the new County Court IIouse and incidental heating and plumbing 
work in the Borough Hall. Borough of Richmond, under the jurisdiction of the 
President of the Borough of Richmond; the cost to be charged to the corporate stock

[...]

cost for the work at the Manhattan Trade School for Girls, Borough of Manhattan, 
under the jurisdiction of the Department of Education, as follows: 

Item 2, structural steel and iron work, eighty thousand dollars ($80,000). 
Item 3, plumbing and drainage, twenty-four thousand, three hundred and 

sixty-five dollars ($24,365). 
-this approval being an amendment of the approval of the Comptroller, dated August 
16, 1916, and without consideration of the aggregate bids on Items 1, 2 and 3 therein 
stated. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Deputy and Acting Comptroller, the President of

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution of July 11, 1916, hereby approves the estimates of cost for the following work, 
under the jurisdiction of the Department of Education: 

Public School 72, Borough of Manhattan 
Item 1, alterations and fire protection work, fifteen thousand two hundred 

ninety-four dollars ($15,294). 
Item 2, heating and ventilating work, five hundred and twenty-five dollars 

($525). 
Item 3, sanitary work, six thousand one hundred and ninety dollars ($6,190).  

Public School 171, Borough of Manhattan 
Item 1, alterations and fire protection work, twenty-eight thousand, four 

hundred and four dollars ($28,404). 
Item 2, heating and ventilating work, one thousand and seventy-five dollars 

($1,075). 
Item 3, sanitary work, two thousand and ninety-five dollars ($2,095). 

-this approval is in substitution for the approval of the Comptroller, for these items 
dated July 26, 1916. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Deputy and Acting Comptroller, the President of

[...]

Water Supply System, Borough of Richmond, Additional Small Distribution Mains," 
to the extent of three hundred thirty-seven dollars and twenty-one cents ($337.21) 
and to corporate stock fund entitled "C. D. W.-38-H, Water Supply System, Borough 
of Richmond, Additional Hydrants" to the extent of six hundred ninety-three dollars 
and four cents ($693.04). 

Item 4-Hydrants at an estimated cost of four hundred and eighty-six dollars 
($486), to be charged to the corporate stock fund entitled "C. D. W.-38-A, Water 
Supply System, Borough of Richmond, Additional Small Distribution Mains," 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Deputy and Acting Comptroller, the President of

[...]

of cost, $1l,,Uo.14. Respectfully, 	 TILDEN AJJAMSUN, Director. 

'1 he toiiowing resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution of July 11, 1912, hereby approves a new estimate of cost in the sum of seventeen 
thousand seven hundred six dollars and fourteen cents ($17,706.14) for furnishing, 
hauling and laying water mains and appurtenances in Chestnut and Clinton streets, in 
Central, Chestnut, Home, Hope, Linden, Maple, Maryland and Pelton avenues, in 
Belair Road and Ormond Place, Borough of Richmond, under the jurisdiction of the